

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9746/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 27/12/2012 in CA No.11987/2012 in FA
No.3507/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KANTILAL AMBALAL PATEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIRABEN RATILAL ADHIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 10612 of 2013

Date: 07/01/2014 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.
(MENTIONED BY)
for M/s Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 27th January, 2014.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|