

>

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9746/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2012 in CA No.11987/2012 in FA
No.3507/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KANTILAL AMBALAL PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIRABEN RATILAL ADHIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, permission to place addl. documents
on record, permission and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10612 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Desai, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondents, four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, one
week's time thereafter is allowed for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter for final disposal.

Interim order to continue.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)

| | Court Master