

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9746/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
27/12/2012 in CA No. 11987/2012 in FA No. 3507/2012 passed by
the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

KANTILAL AMBALAL PATEL(P)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIRABEN RATILAL ADHIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and substituted service and interim relief and office
report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10612/2013

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/07/2014

These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E Joseph, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution to bring on
record the legal heirs of deceased petitioner is
not opposed. Therefore, the same is allowed.

Notice to legal heir No. (iv), Miraj Patel for
his representation before this Court.

List the matter for hearing on a

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

non-miscellaneous day.

Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.07.30
17:56:56 IST
Reason:

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar