

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9746/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/12/2012 in CA No. 11987/2012 27/12/2012 in FA No. 3507/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

KANTILAL AMBALAL PATEL (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIRABEN RATILAL ADHIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10612/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Balwinder Singh Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for four weeks, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master